Information Report}

Date: June 18,2025

To: Board of Trustees
From: Janine Pequin, Ward 1
Subject: Trustee Report
Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

e Junel-32025 ASBA SGM

e Juno6, 2025 Redwater School Awards

e Junl4, 2025 Redwater School Grad

e Junl8, 2025 Public Board Meeting & Committee of the Whole Meeting
e Jun26,2025 Ochre Park Awards
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Information Report ]

Date: June 18,2025

To: Board of Trustees

From: Trish Murray-Elliott, Ward 4
Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

June 3,2025
June 4,2025
June 4,2025
June 5,2025

June 6,2025

June 9,2025

June 16,2025
June 18,2025
June 26,2025
June 27,2025
June 27,2025

PSBAA Dinner and Guest Speaker

PSBAA SGA Presentations

PSBAA Awards Dinner

PSBAA SGA Presentations

Music and Fine Arts Awards Night, SCHS
One-to-one with Superintendent

School Council, Sturgeon Heights School
CoW Meeting, Public Board Meeting
Grade 9 Farewell, Sturgeon Heights School
Awards Presentations, Sturgeon Heights School
SCHS Graduation
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Information Repnrt}

Date: June 18,2025

To: Board of Trustees

From: Stacey Buga, Trustee Ward 5
Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

6/1-3/2025
6/5/2025
6/6/2025
6/10/2025
6/12/2025
6/13/2025
6/14/2025
6/18/2025
6/19/2025
6/20/2025
6/25/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/27/2025
6/27/2025

ASBA Spring General Meeting

SCHS Fine Arts Awards

Gibbons Grade 9 Farewell

Morinville Pride Flag Raising

Four Winds Grade 9 Farewell

Agenda Review meeting

Redwater Graduation

Public Board Meeting/COW

Learning Centres Graduation

MPS Indigenous Peoples' Day

Legal Public School Book Awards and Year-End Picnic
Bon Accord Community School Book Awards
Morinville Public School Book Awards

Four Winds Awards

SCHS Graduation
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Information Report}

Date: June 18,2025

To: Board of Trustees
From: Irene Gibbons, Ward 7
Subject: Trustee Report
Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

Junel, 2025
June 1-3,2025
June 3-5,2025
June 12,2025
June 18,2025
June 26,2025
June 27,2025

Rural Caucus Meeting

ASBA Spring General Meeting

PSBAA Spring General Meeting

SCHS Athletic Awards

Public Board Meeting and Committee of the Whole Meeting
Landing Trail Awards

SCHS Graduation Ceremony
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