



Date: June 18, 2025

To: **Board of Trustees**

From: Janine Pequin, Ward 1

Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

• June 1-3 2025 **ASBA SGM**

• Jun 6, 2025 Redwater School Awards • Jun 14, 2025 Redwater School Grad

• Jun 18, 2025 Public Board Meeting & Committee of the Whole Meeting

• Jun 26, 2025 Ochre Park Awards





Date: June 18, 2025

Board of Trustees To:

From: Trish Murray-Elliott, Ward 4

Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

• June 3, 2025 **PSBAA** Dinner and Guest Speaker

• June 4, 2025 **PSBAA SGA Presentations**

• June 4, 2025 **PSBAA** Awards Dinner

• June 5, 2025 **PSBAA SGA Presentations**

Music and Fine Arts Awards Night, SCHS • June 6, 2025

One-to-one with Superintendent • June 9, 2025

School Council, Sturgeon Heights School • June 16, 2025

CoW Meeting, Public Board Meeting • June 18, 2025

Grade 9 Farewell, Sturgeon Heights School • June 26, 2025

Awards Presentations, Sturgeon Heights School • June 27, 2025

SCHS Graduation • June 27, 2025





June 18, 2025 Date:

To: **Board of Trustees**

From: Stacey Buga, Trustee Ward 5

Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

6/1-3/2025	ASBA Spring General Meeting
6/5/2025	SCHS Fine Arts Awards
6/6/2025	Gibbons Grade 9 Farewell
6/10/2025	Morinville Pride Flag Raising
6/12/2025	Four Winds Grade 9 Farewell
6/13/2025	Agenda Review meeting
6/14/2025	Redwater Graduation
6/18/2025	Public Board Meeting/COW
6/19/2025	Learning Centres Graduation
6/20/2025	MPS Indigenous Peoples' Day
6/25/2025	Legal Public School Book Awards and Year-End Picnic
6/26/2025	Bon Accord Community School Book Awards
6/26/2025	Morinville Public School Book Awards
6/27/2025	Four Winds Awards
6/27/2025	SCHS Graduation





Date: June 18, 2025

Board of Trustees To:

From: Irene Gibbons, Ward 7

Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

• June 1, 2025 **Rural Caucus Meeting**

• June 1-3, 2025 **ASBA Spring General Meeting** • June 3-5, 2025 **PSBAA Spring General Meeting**

• June 12, 2025 **SCHS Athletic Awards**

• June 18, 2025 Public Board Meeting and Committee of the Whole Meeting

• June 26, 2025 **Landing Trail Awards**

• June 27, 2025 **SCHS Graduation Ceremony**